

#### **Minutes**

# Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

## Committee Members: Herndon, Chair; Sandoval, Vice-Chair; Black, CdeBaca, Kashmann, Torres

### Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

# Tuesday, October 12, 2021, 10:30 AM City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

### Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

#### **Consent Items**

<u>21-1147</u>	Revokes Ordinance No. 282, Series of 2005 which granted a revocable permit to Carlos Gonzales, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the right of way with several PVC pipes at 3411 West Colfax Avenue in Council District 3.
	Council Bill 21-1147 was approved by consent
<u>21-1159</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 44th Avenue and Eliot Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 21-1159 was approved by consent
<u>21-1160</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the West 32nd Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 21-1160 was approved by consent
<u>21-1161</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Broadway Pedestrian Mall A Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
	Council Bill 21-1161 was approved by consent
<u>21-1162</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Arizona Avenue to Iowa Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
	Council Bill 21-1162 was approved by consent

### **Minutes**

# Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, October 12, 2021

<u>21-1163</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Wesley Avenue to Yale Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 and 7.
	Council Bill 21-1163 was approved by consent
<u>21-1164</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Broadway Streetscape (Iowa Avenue to Wesley Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 6 and 7.
	Council Bill 21-1164 was approved by consent
<u>21-1165</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Tennyson Streetscape (Portions of West 38th Avenue to West 44th Avenue) Local Maintenance District in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 21-1165 was approved by consent
<u>21-1166</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 15th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 21-1166 was approved by consent
<u>21-1167</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the 20th Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 21-1167 was approved by consent
<u>21-1168</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Consolidated Larimer Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 21-1168 was approved by consent
<u>21-1169</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Santa Fe Drive Pedestrian Mall C Local Maintenance District in Council District 7.
	Council Bill 21-1169 was approved by consent
<u>21-1170</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the St. Luke's Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council Districts 9 and 10.
	Council Bill 21-1170 was approved by consent

## Minutes

# Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, October 12, 2021

<u>21-1171</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Delgany Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 21-1171 was approved by consent
<u>21-1172</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the East 13th Avenue Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 10.
	Council Bill 21-1172 was approved by consent
<u>21-1173</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the South Downing Street Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 6.
	Council Bill 21-1173 was approved by consent
<u>21-1174</u>	Approves the 2022 annual costs of the continuing care, operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of the Tennyson Street II Pedestrian Mall Local Maintenance District in Council District 3.
	Council Bill 21-1174 was approved by consent
<u>21-1177</u>	Revokes Ordinance No. 832, Series of 2005 which granted a revocable permit to Carlos Gonzales, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the right of way with a remediation system and with a boring at 1580 Julian Street in Council District 3.
	Council Bill 21-1177 was approved by consent
<u>21-1187</u>	Approves a map amendment to rezone property from U-SU-B to U-SU-B1, located at 3600 North Cook Street in Council District 9.
	Council Bill 21-1187 was approved by consent
<u>21-1188</u>	Approves a map amendment to rezone property from U-SU-B to U-SU-B1, located at 4301 West 35th Avenue in Council District 1.
	Council Bill 21-1188 was approved by consent